h) Union business;  
i) Any protected leave consistent with the Human Rights Code 

or the Employment Standards Act; and 

j) WorkSafeBC leave.  

10.02 Probationary Period 

It is understood that all employees will be subject to a probationary 
period for four-hundred-eighty-seven-point-five (487.5) hours of 
continuous service.  The Employer may dismiss a probationary 
employee where the probationary employee is found to be 
unsuitable for continued employment in the position to which they 
have been appointed.  If it is shown on behalf of the employee that